07-21	- <u>2</u> 003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10250	01453
Tab settings	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:GENTEX CORPORATION
RICHARD J. LONG	Internal Address: POBOX 315
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 324 MAIN STREET 1
Other	
	City: CARBONDALE State: PA Zip: 18407
Execution Date: JUNE 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	29/85852 JUNE 23, 2003
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	pers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
802i 40.00 00	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 14 Vanderventer Avenue, Suite 12	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	50-1433
Port Washington City:State:_NY Zip:11050	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
•	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. EDWIN H. KEUSEY	Glich Vouse 1-3-03

Name of Person Signing

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number (Optional) 101-70	
Whereas, I, RICHAR	D J. LONG	of ^I	LAKE ARIEL, PA	, herea
	ant, have invented c			s in
	application for a Un			
x for which an	application for a Un	ited States Pate	ent was executed on	June 23, 2003 , and
Whoreas GENTE	EX CORPORAT	ION of C	ARBONDALE, PA 1	8407 herein referred
"assignee" whose po				is
sirous of acquiring th				
), the receipt whereof is a
				these presents do sell, assi
-				on in the United States and
-				ed therefor in the United Stat
•	·			ks to issue said United Sta
_				ne, for his sole use and beho
	•	•		erm for which said Patent m
be granted, as fully a	nd entirely as the sa	ame would have	e been held by me ha	d this assignment and sale
been made.			6	
Executed this	23	day of	June	, 2003
at Carbon	dale, BA	18407	Man district the second	-
			Hickory	O of Program

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 07/03/2003

PATENT REEL: 014273 FRAME: 0336